

**AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO CONTRACT VAN DERMYDEN MADDUX**

---

**THIS AMENDMENT** No. 3 is executed this 15<sup>st</sup> day of May by and between Van Dermynen Maddux and County of Nevada, (collectively, the "Parties"). Said Amendment will amend the prior Agreement between the Parties, as originally, executed on December 3, 2019 for the provision of executive legal services related to labor and employment matters for the term of December 3, 2019 through June 30, 2020, in the maximum contract amount of \$25,000, and as First Amended on January 27, 2020 (PESN 3921), to expand the provision of administrative investigative services and increasing the contract amount by \$25,000, and as Second Amended on April 28, 2020, to expand the administrative investigative services provided by the contractor and increasing the contract amount by \$25,000 (Resolution 20-150), (collectively the "Agreement").

**WHEREAS**, the Parties desire to amend their Agreement to allow for additional administrative investigative services related to employment matters within the County, increasing the maximum contract amount by \$25,000 to cover the ongoing services for a total maximum contract price of \$100,000.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. This amendment shall be effective as of May 15, 2020.
2. That paragraph 2 Maximum Contract Price is increased by \$25,000 for a new Maximum Contract Price of \$100,000.
3. That in all other respects the prior Agreement of the Parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA

CONTRACTOR

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Heidi Hall  
Chairperson, Board of Supervisors

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Julie Patterson-Hunter  
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors